## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment—I

\*\*\*\*

No. No. Per(AI)B(2)-6/82-II

Dated Shimla-171002,

the 3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2012.

## **NOTIFICATION**

On the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee, The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the promotion of **Dr. Ashwani Gupta**, Joint Director, Animal Husbandry Department, Himachal Pradesh as **Director of Animal Husbandry Department**, **Himachal Pradesh** in the pay scale of **Pay Band-5**: ₹37,400-67,000+ Grade Pay: ₹ 10,000/- with immediate effect or from the date he joins as Director of Animal Husbandry.

Dr. Ashwani Gupta shall be on probation for a period of two years or till the date he retires from the service whichever is earlier. He shall also exercise option for fixation of pay under the provisions of FR-22, within a period of one month from the date of issue of this notification.

## By Order

(Sudripta Roy)
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. As above.

1.

Dated Shimla-171002,

the 3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2012.

Copy to:1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.

2. All the Principal Secretaries/FCs(Revenue/Appeals)/Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

3. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-2.

- 4. The Principal Resident Commissioner, Govt. of HP, Himachal Bhawari, 27-Sikandra Road, New Delhi.
- 5. The Secretary (AH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla

6. The AG (Audit)/Sr.DAG (A&E), HP Shimla-171003.

7. The Director of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.

8. Dr. Ashwani Gupta, Joint Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.

9. The Controller (F&A) DoP, HP Sectt. Shimla-2.

10. Personal/Guard file.

Addl. Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh